
Composition of ETD 30 

S. 

No 

Organization Name Membership Address Contact 

Number 

Email Address 

1.  Chairman Smt. M. 

Kanyakumari 

Principal - 9620078473 kanyacpri@gmail.com 

2.  BIS Smt. Shikha 

Goyal 

Principal Bureau of Indian Standards  

Manak Bhavan  
9, Bahadur Shah Zafar 

Marg  

NEW DELHI -110002 

8146805224 shikha.goyal@bis.gov.in 

3.  Bharat 

Heavy 

Electricals 

Limited 

Smt. Aruna 

Gulati 

Principal TBG-ED Secretariat 

Tower-A, 5th Floor, 

Advant Navis Business 
Park 

Sector-142 

NOIDA - 201301 (U.P.) 

0120-

6748135 

9810682176 

arunag@bhel.in 

Sh. Rajnish 

Goyal 

Alternate PPEI building, 
Plot no-25, Film City, 

Sector 16A,  

NOIDA - 201301 (U.P.) 

0120-

4235023 

rajnishg@bhelpem.co.in 

4.  BSES 

Rajdhani 

Power 

Limited 

Sh. Sanjay Kr. 

Bhatnagar 

Principal - 9312782501 Sanjay.G.Bhatnagar@relia

nceada.com 

Sh. Gopal 

Nariya 

Alternate - 9312710510 Gopal.Nariya@relianceada

.com 

5.  Central 

Electricity 

Authority 

Sh. Y.V. 

Swarkar 

Principal Sewa Bhavan  

R.K. Puram  

NEW DELHI - 110006 

9810327346 setdcea@gmail.com 

Sh. R.K.Meena Alternate Sewa Bhavan  
R.K. Puram  

NEW DELHI - 110006 

9716122431 rkmeena.cea@gmail.com 

Sh. Pawan 

Gupta 

Alternate Sewa Bhavan  
R.K. Puram  

NEW DELHI - 110006 

011-

26732610 

9205141790 

gpawan64@gmail.com 

6.  Calcutta 

Electricity 

Supply 

Corporation 

(CESC) 

Sh. Debashis 

Ghosh 

Principal Poddar Court 18,  

Rabindra Sarani,  
KOLKATA-700001. 

9007012900 debashis.ghosh@rp-sg.in 

Sh. Sukalyan 

Ghoshal 

Alternate Poddar Court 18,  

Rabindra Sarani,  

KOLKATA-700001. 

9748794625 sukalyan.ghoshal@rp-sg.in 

7.  CG Power & 

Industrial 

Solutions 

Limited 

Sh. Nitin Jha Principal A-3, MIDC , Ambad  

NASIK - 422010 
9823010740 Nitin.Jha@cgglobal.com 

John Yesuraj Alternate A-3, MIDC , Ambad  
NASIK - 422010 

9673330780 johnyesuraj@cgglobal.co

m 

8.  Central 

Power 

Research 

Institute 

Dr. Pradeep 

Nirgude 

Principal UHV Research Laboratory, 

Post Box No 9,  
Warangal Highway, Uppal, 

 HYDERABAD - 500039 

944011115 pmnirgude@cpri.in 

Sh. Jithin Pauly 

P. 

Alternate PO Box No. 8066,  

Sir C.V. Raman Road 
Sadashivanagar  

BENGLURU - 560080 

8861556520 

080-

23601917 

jithin@cpri.in 

9.  ERDA Sh. A.S. 

Khopkar 

Principal P.B. No. 760,  

Makarpura Industrial 

Estate. ,  ERDA Road  
VADODARA - 390010 

9978940962 

0265-

2642942 

anil.khopkar@erda.org 

Sh. Tirtha 

Vishwakarma 

Alternate P.B. No. 760,  
Makarpura Industrial 

Estate. ,  ERDA Road  

VADODARA - 390010,  

997840945 

0265-

2642942/64 

tirtha.vishwakarma@erda.

org 



10.  Gujarat 

Electricity 

Transmission 

Company 

Limited 

Sh. Y.V. Joshi Principal Sardar Patel  Vidyut 

Bhavan  
Race Course 

VADODARA - 390 007 

 

9925208091 

0265-

2353085 

yvj.eurja@gebmail.com 

yvj17@yahoo.co.in 

 

11.  Nuclear 

Power 

Corporation 

of India 

Limited 

Sh. V.H. 

Manohar 

Principal 11-S-08, VSB        

Anushaktinagar 

MUMBAI-400094 

9969113084 vhmanohar@npcil.co.in 

Sh. M.C. Rajput Alternate - 9969161108 mcrajput@npcil.com 

12.  IEEMA Sh. Padma 

Kumar 

Principal Rishyamook Building, 
First Floor 85 A, 

Panchkuian Road,  

NEW DELHI- 110001 

9841053618 padmaku@gmail.com 

Ms. Pragati 

Sohoni 

Alternate Rishyamook Building, 

First Floor 85 A, 

Panchkuian Road,  
NEW DELHI- 110001 

9820071173 pragati.sohoni@ieema.org 

13.  Lamco 

Industries 

Private 

Limited 

Sh. B. Rajaiah Principal B-39, Industrial Estate,  

Sanath Nagar,  

HYDERABAD,  
Telangana - 500018 

8142555764 info@lamcoindia.com 

Sh. N. S. 

Prakkasam 

Alternate B-39, Industrial Estate,  

Sanath Nagar,  
HYDERABAD,  

Telangana - 500018 

- lamco@rediffmail.com 

14.  NTPC Sh. S.P. 

Hambarde 

Principal Engineering Office 
Complex, 

 A-8A, Sector-24,  

Gautam Budh Nagar. 
 NOIDA-201 301 

9650991235 sunilhambarde@ntpc.co.in 

Sh. Himanshu 

Shekhar 

Alternate Engineering Office 

Complex, 

 A-8A, Sector-24, 
 Gautam Budh Nagar. 

 NOIDA-201 301 

9650991810 hshekhar@ntpceoc.co 

15.  Oblum 

Electrical 

Industries 

Private 

Limted 

Sh. O. 

Balagangadhar 

Principal A-16&17,  
Associated Private 

Industrial Area 

 Balanagar  
HYDERABAD - 500 037 

 

09848532443 technical@oblum.co.in 

sales@oblum.co.in 

Sh. Madhav 

Srinivasan 

Alternate A-16&17,  
Associated Private 

Industrial Area 

Balanagar  
HYDERABAD - 500 037 

 

9701777784 madhavs@oblum.co.in 

Rony Paul Alternate D-177, L.G.F., 

Lajpat Nagar-1 

NEW DELHI - 110024 

9212621755 rony.paul@oblum.co.in 

16.  PGCIL Ms. Seema Soni Principal SAUDAMINI  
Plot No, 2, Sector 29  

GURGAON - 122001 

9971399100 seemasoni@powergridindi

a.com 

Ms. Archana 

Tripathi 

Alternate SAUDAMINI  
Plot No, 2, Sector 29  

GURGAON - 122001 

9971399135 archanapandey@powergri

dindia.com 

17.  Raychem 

RPG Private 

Limited 

Sh. Abhijit 

Dhamale 

Principal A-702, 7th Floor, 

Thane One, DIL Complex, 
Ghodbunder Road, 

Majiwada, 

THANE (West) – 600 610 

9167955865 adhamale@raychemrpg.co

m 

18.  Rural 

Electrificatio

Sh. Dinesh 

Kumar 

Principal Core-IV, Scope Complex  

Lodi Road  

NEW DELHI - 110 003 

9818572006 dineshkumar@recl.nic.in 



n 

Corporation 

Limited 

Sh. P.S. 

Hariharan 

Alternate Core-IV, Scope Complex  

Lodi Road  
NEW DELHI - 110 003 

9449070240 pshariharan@recl.nic.in 

19.  Siemens 

Limited 

Sh. Nileshwer Principal Engineering Dept, 
 B Block, 6th Floor,  

34 Sant Tukaram Road, 

 MUMBAI - 400 009 

9891629321 nileshwer.ptd@siemens.co

m 

Sh. Amit Kumar Alternate Engineering Dept, B 

Block, 6th Floor,  

34 Sant Tukaram Road, 
MUMBAI - 400 009 

9811166986 amitkumar.saha@siemens.

com 

20.  Tata 

Consulting 

Engineers 

Limited 

Sh. Anupam 

Roy 

Principal Pipe Line Road, Sakchi 

Jamshedpur – 831001 

 

0657-

6697000/1 

roya@tce.co.in 

Ms. D R Shanti Alternate 73/1, St.Mark’s Road 

Bangalore -560001 

 

080-

66226000 

080-

22274873 

shanthidr@tce.co.in 

21.  Tata Power 

Company 

Private 

Limited 

Sh. Pramod 

Tupe 

Principal Engineering(T&D) Dept., 

Technopolis knowledge 
Park, CENTEC, 

Mahakali Caves Road, 

Chakala, Andheri(E) 
MUMBAI -400093 

9223371482 ptupe@tatapower.com 

Sh. 

P.D.Gaikwad 

Alternate Transmission O&M 

Dharavi Receiving Station,  
Near Shalimar Industrial 

Estate, Matunga,  

MUMBAI -400019 

022-

67172404 

pgaikwad@tatapower.com 

22.  BESCOM Sh. Y.K. 

Basavrajappa 

Principal - 9449844630 gmqs.work@gmail.com 

Sh. 

B.N.Bhargavy 

Alternate - 9449844828 agmqs@bescom.co.in 

23.  Shreem 

Electric 

Limited 

Sh. 

D.R.Jagadale 

Principal  9911779296 info@shreemelectric.com 

Sh. Vikas 

Kumar 

Alternate P.B. No. - 43 

Industrial Estate, 

Kolhapur, Jaysingpur, 
Maharashtra - 416144 

9650736324 delhi@shreemelectric.com 

24.  Elektrolites 

(Power) 

Private 

Limited 

Sh. Anil Saboo Principal P.B. No. - 43 

Industrial Estate, 

Kolhapur, Jaysingpur, 
Maharashtra 416144 

9829087459 anil.saboo@elektrolites.co

m 

cmd@elektrolites.com 

25.  Cape 

Electric 

Private 

Limited 

Sh. S Gopa 

Kumar 

Principal A-41B, SIPCOT, 

Oragadam 
Kanchipuram Dist, 

Tamilnadu - 602105 

India 

9962522244 gk@capeindia.net 

26.  Haryana 

Vidyut 

Prasan 

Limited 

Sh. J.S. Yadav Principal   md@dhbvn.org.in 

spsmd@dhbvn.org.in 

 

Sh. D.P. Garg Alternate   cto@dhbvn.org.in 

cco@dhbvn.org.in 

27.  Maharashtra 

State 

Transco 

Limited 

Sh. S.G. Kelkar Principal   cesldc@mahasldc.in,ceabd

@mahatransco.in,ceamrav

ati@mahatransco.in,cevas

hi@mahatransco.in 

Sh. R.S. Raje Alternate   ceakard@mahatransco.in 



cenagpur@mahatransco.in 

cenasik@mahatransco.in 

cepune@mahatransco.in 

28.  Rajasthan 

Rajya Vidyut 

Nigam 

Limited 

Sh. S.S. Gupta Principal   cmd@rrvun.com 

director.tech@rrvun.com 

director.proj@rrvun.com 

cs@rrvun.com 

hrd@rrvun.com 

tatocmd@rrvun.com 

29.  Gujarat 

Electricity 

Board 

Sh. J.K. Bhatt Principal   setech.guvn@gebmail.com 

Sh. A.R.Shah Alternate   contactus@gebmail.com 

30.  Karnataka 

Power 

Transmission 

Company 

Limited 

Sh. B.S. 

Hanumanthappa 

Principal   md@kptcl.com 

dt@kptcl.com 

Sh. 

Shyamsunder 

Alternate   prokptcl@gmail.com 

31.  Elpro 

International 

Private 

Limited 

Sh. V.M. 

Belsare 

Principal   mkt.mov@elpro.co.in 

Sh. SP Kale Alternate   mkt@elpro.co.in 

32.  North Delhi 

Power 

Limited 

Nomination 

Awaited 

Principal   webmaster@tatapower-

ddl.com 

customercare@tatapower-

ddl.com 

33.  Philips India 

Private 

Limited 

Nomination 

Awaited 

Principal   siddharth.k@philips.com 

mishra.priyaranjan@philip

s.com 

Amal.Sengupta@philips.c

om 

kunal.chaudhuri@philips.c

om 

sunil.duggal@philips.com 

34.  RDSO 

Lucknow 

Nomination 

Awaited 

Principal   dg@rdso.railnet.gov.in 

adg@rdso.railnet.gov.in 

35.  Telecom 

Engineering 

Centre 

Nomination 

Awaited 

Principal   ddgfla.tec@gov.in 

36.  Tamil Nadu 

Electricity 

Board 

Nomination 

Awaited 

Principal   chairman@tnebnet.org 

cedsm@tnebnet.org 

seochn@tnebnet.org 

cerd@tnebnet.org 

37.  Te-

Connectivity 

Private 

Limited 

Nomination 

Awaited 

Principal   arun.n@te.com 

38.  DMRC Nomination 

Awaited 

Principal   dp@dmrc.org; 

do@dmrc.org; 

de@dmrc.org; 

dirw@dmrc.org 



 


